

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 5947	TITLE: Soft Drink Concessions for the Civic Center	ESTIMATED COST:\$25,300.00
Type of Procurement: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT 🛛 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 🗆	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
January 31, 2019 through December 31, 2019		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
Notes		
amount of \$25,300.00. This service w	al contract for soft drink concessions with Coca-Co vill be used to replace and upgrade existing equipr	nent located in the Civic Center and

amount of \$25,300.00. This service will be used to replace and upgrade existing equipment located in the Civic Center and provide soft drink products for customers of the events held at the Civic Center. This contract includes a \$10,000.00 annual sponsorship to the City for Coca-Cola advertising which will be deposited into the Civic Center-Operating fund. While notifications were sent to all known suppliers, only one bid was received.

Bids were originally received on April 17, 2018. This contract was originally approved by Council on May 24, 2018 in the amount of \$25,300.00. This is the first of three renewal options.

This bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 Days. The bidder was:

L.B. Coca-Cola Bottling Company (Savannah, GA)^(B) \$25,300.00

A pre-bid conference was conducted for this event and only one vendor attended. (B) Indicates local, non-minority owned business. <u>Recommend approval</u>.

Local available: Yes MWBE available: No Total sent: 168 MWBE sent: 21 Total received: 1 MWBE received: 0 Vendor federally disbarred/suspended? No